

Terms and Conditions for BNPS International

1. Consent to Share Information

By submitting your details, you agree to share your personal information with BNPS International for the purpose of assisting you with your study abroad queries. This includes allowing BNPS International to contact you via the phone number and email address provided by you.

2. Use of Personal Information

You consent to the collection and use of your personal information for the provision, enhancement, and improvement of services offered by BNPS International. Your data will be handled in accordance with our privacy policy and applicable data protection laws.

3. Communication and Service Provision

You agree to receive calls and emails from BNPS International related to your queries and for the purpose of providing educational consultancy services. This agreement remains in effect for an indefinite period, unless you choose to opt out.

4. Opt-out Procedure

Should you wish to discontinue receiving communications from BNPS International, you may opt out at any time by sending an email request to

contact@bnpsinternational.com. Once we receive your request, we will cease communications as per your preference.

5. Call Timings

You acknowledge and agree to receive calls from BNPS International between 9:00 AM and 9:00 PM, in accordance with TRAI (Telecom Regulatory Authority of India) guidelines. Calls made outside this timeframe will only occur with your prior consent.

By providing your information, you confirm that you have read and understood these terms and conditions, and that you agree to abide by them.

These terms are compliant with TRAI regulations and ensure transparency while protecting client privacy and preferences.